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Ay Orthopedic - Spine Center

at Methodist Hospitals

~ EXPE RTS IN

/§ Imagine life without pain where health and

freedom are your new normal. Get advanced,
e university-level care from our talented,
experienced orthopedic and spine experts
here in Northwest Indiana.

219-738-6670

MethodistHospitals.org

Pouya Robert W.
Alijanipour, MD Bonjean, MD Coats, Il, MD Jones, DPM
Orthopedic Orthopedic Hand / Upper  Podiatry and
Spine Surgery  Surgery Extremity Podiatric
Surgery Surgery

Omar Vineet Elian Judson

Perez, MD Shah, DO Shepherd, MD Wood, MD
Orthopedic Orthopedic Spine Orthopedic
Surgery and Surgery Surgery Surgery
Sports Medicine
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LETTER FROM THE COMMISSIONER

May 2021
Dear American Association Baseball Fans,

Welcome to the 2021 season of American Association baseball, the premier MLB Partner
League in North America.

With our 2020 in the rearview mirror, we look forward to a full season of the American
Association experience as we've grown to love it. That experience includes our stadiums
filling up with fans, a full array of the best food and dnink from our local culinary artists, and the
best professional baseball in the minor leagues, all unabated.

In 2021, we welcome a new team to the Amencan Association. The Kane County Cougars will
be playing out of Northwestern Medical Field in Geneva, IL. The Kane County Cougars have

a rich history dating back to 1888 and come to the American Association after nearly 30
seasons as an MLB affiiate. The Cougars play in a magnificent 6,000+ seat facility that
features numerous amenities and provide another top of class experience for Amencan
Association fans. As the American Association pushes forward, it has recently announced
another expansion in Oconomowoc, WI and be housed in a newly constructed, state-of-the-art
baseball facility. This will not be theend of the American Association’s growth in the coming
years, so fans should stay tuned for further announcements.

Our fans will no doubt also see this season many innovations both in the stadium and through
our digital AA channels. The AA has pnded itself on themany tech enhancements that have
occurred in the last 2 years. Fans can still enjoy AAbaseball tv and our new website. However,
to note, the league has now entered into agreements with Rebus to provide AA experiences
at the touch of the button and will be putting out a new studio show called Across the
Association every week to highlight the cultural platform that is the American Association. That
Is coupled with a new daily highlights package and 3x weekly 10 minute live show brining you
AA interviews and content. All of this content being available through the AAbaseball tv app,
on aabaseball.com, and on American Association social media handles.

As you can tell, there is a lot of innovation in the American Association. However, the onginal
American Association that began play in 1901 with some of the same cities that are in our
current league, is still pure at its core. We still bunt, steal, and play extra innings the normal
way. We still require 4 pitches to intentionally walk a hitter. The American Association is still
the game you grew up loving.

We hope you have a fun day at our games. The food, the promotions, and most of all the
baseball are special and we are glad you are here to enjoy everything that makes the

American Association a great cultural expenence.

ASSOCIATION

Sincerely,

Joshua E. Schaub
Commissioner

OF PROFESSIONRL BRSEBRARALL
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}L ACCESSABILITIES

‘\'& kelping people purdue dreamds

AccessAbilities Inc. offers:
® Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) Services
Many insurance options available

(FSW) & (CIH) Waliver Services Include:

® Residential & Habilitation Services (RHS)
® Respite (RSPO)

® Music Therapy (MUTH)

® Behavior Management Services

® Day Program Services

® And many more

For more information and a full list of our
services please visit our website:

AccessAbilitiesinc.com

(219) 755-4049



MEET THE OWNERS

Pat and Lindy Salvi of Chicago, IL
purchased a 100% stake in the Gary
SouthShore RailCats in April 2008.

A lifetime baseball aficionado, Mr. Salvi
decided it was time to enter the world of
minor league baseball and purchased his
first team, the Gary SouthShore RailCats,
in 2008. After finding much success with
the RailCats, including reaching the
playoffs in each of his first three seasons
and the championship in 2013, Mr. Salvi
expanded his enterprise to include a
100% interest in the Schaumburg Boomers (Frontier League). Under Mr.
Salvi’s leadership and direction, the mission of Salvi Sports is to combine
family, fun, and baseball to provide an exceptional level of affordable
family entertainment in a safe and enjoyable atmosphere. This will be the
RailCats 18th season in the league.

Pat Salvi is the managing equity partner of the prominent Chicago personal
injury law firm, Salvi Schostok & Pritchard, P.C. He attended Saint Mary’s
University in Winona, Minnesota where he received his Bachelor's degree,
and then received his Juris Doctorate from the University of Notre Dame.
He has published numerous articles in law journals, lectured at legal
seminars, taught classes at universities such as Northwestern, Harvard
and Notre Dame. He currently serves as the Chairman of the Law School
Advisory Council at the University of Notre Dame and also serves as the
Director of the RailCats as its representative with the American
Association of Independent Baseball.

Mr. Salvi is one of the most prominent attorneys in the country,
consistently recognized with “Best Lawyers in America”, “lllinois Super
Lawyers”, and “Leading Lawyers.” Mr. Salvi’s peers have selected him to
the lllinois Super Lawyers Top 10 List every year since 2014 and Leading
Lawyers Magazine has named Mr. Salvi to three “Top Ten” lists every year
since 2016. In 2017, Mr. Salvi served as lead counsel on a trial team that
obtained an lllinois record-high $148 million jury verdict.

Salvi Schostok & Pritchard, P.C. represents victims in personal injury,
medical malpractice and wrongful death cases.



Salvi, Schostok & Pritchara

is proud fo be a sponsor and
supporter of

RailCats Baseball.

PlayBall!

SALVI
@ SCHOSTOK
& PRITCHARD

R | AL LA Y E R S

salvilaw.com

MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PERSONAL INJURY WRONGFUL DEATH




3198 East 83rd Place, Merrillville, IN 46410
219.945.0100 | tradewindsnwi.org

Offering more than 25 years
experience working with local
business, industry, schools
and government customers.

VEHICLE & TRUCK GRAPHICS,
LETTERING, DECALS

GOLF, EVENT, TRADESHOW
SIGNS & BANNERS

REAL ESTATE & JOB SITE SIGNS
BANNERS & MUCH MORE

TradeWinds %anﬁﬁg\\
Deaf Services

ERGERTY, D

Northwest ea
LGGIERERELE

profit agency S 1
providing a vital er\/lces
link between

people who
are deaf or hard of hearing and the

hearing community.

« INTERPRETING SERVICES

» CASE MANAGEMENT

« ADVOCACY REFERRAL SERVICES

« ASSISTED LISTENING DEVICES

« AMERICAN SICN LANGUAGE CLASSES

and physical disabilities
helping to obtain and maintain ‘vl
employment. -y
« Agency for FSSA Vocational
Rehabilitation (VR)

« TradeWinds Employment
Specialist works with client

« Completes a Discovery Plan
« Provides many services such as
on-site support and job coaching.
« Training workshops such
as Effective Interviewing,

Professionalism & Essential
Workplace Skills.

» Partners with local businesses -
hiring or trial work experiences

Serving people with intellectual pLGiY MENT SERVICGES
N

FOR MORE INFO ABOUT TRADEWINDS PROGRAMS, DONATING, VOLUNTEERING OR TO TAKE

A TOUR, PLEASE CALL (219) 945-0100 OR VISIT TRADEWINDSNWI.ORG TODAY.




FRONT OFFICE

BRIAN LYTER NOAH SIMMONS ASHLEY NYLEN MATT MARQUEZ

PRESIDENT ASSISTANT MANAGER OF MARKETING ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF
SALVI SPROTS GENERAL MANAGER, AND PROMOTIONS BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
HEAD GROUNDSKEEPER

- i U

ROD MACKENZIE MATT MURPHY HUNTER MIHALIK RENEE CONNELLY
FOOD AND BEVERAGE BOX OFFICE MANAGER ASSISTANT HEAD MARKETING CONSULTANT
MANAGER GROUNDSKEEPER

MAX KELTON CALVIN SANDIFER

DIRECTOR OF BROADCASTING GAME DAY PRODUCER
AND MEDIA RELATIONS
INTERNS

JULIANNA PHELPS - HOSPITALITY AND SPECIAL EVENTS
CHRISTINA ZUBI - HOSPITALITY AND SPECIAL EVENTS
CHRISTIAN ARELLANO - HOSPITALITY AND SPECIAL EVENTS
TAYLOR SMRECANSKY - HOSPITALITY AND SPECIAL EVENTS
TYLER HUFFORD - GRAPHICS AND PROMOTIONS
DARNELL HARWOOD - COMMUNITY AND PROMOTIONS
PARKER BRYANT - GROUNDS AND OPERATIONS
DREW WESTLAND - ASSISTANT BROADCASTER



NWPS NEWEST RED WING STORE!

7909 INDIANAPOLIS BLVD
HAMMOND, IN 46324

(219) 803-2803

 PURPOSE BUILT FOR DIFFERENT INDUSTRIES
MOST COME WITHA COMFORT GUARANTEE

« GET YOUR PERSONALIZED BOOT FIT THROUGH
- OUR “ULTIMATE FIT EXPERIENCE”

« FREE BOOT CONDITIONING AND LACES
* VARIETY OF WOMEN’S FOOTWEAR

PROUD
- SPONSOR OF
. = 3 RAILCATS
7 BASEBALL!

ATTENTION SAFETY DIRECTORS: CALL KATHY TO GET SET UP
ON OUR SAFETY PROGRAM TO GET DISCOUNTED
BOOTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR YOUR EMPLOYEES.

10% DISCOUNT COUPON

VALID AT HAMMOND LOCATION ONLY
CANNOT BE COMBINED WITH OTHER OFFERS
EXPIRES 9/30/2021
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CATCHERS

# MName
72 Jackson Smith
28 Cameron Comer
INFIELDERS

# MName
- Daniel Lingua
7 Tom Walraven

1 Phil Caulfield
61 Nikola Vasic
1 Tyler Van Marter
38 Ben Andrews
OUTFIELDERS
# MName

14 Raymond Jones

8 Hayden Schilling
11 M.J Rookard

34 Alec Olund

18 Jesus Marriaga
PITCHERS

¥ Name

37 Trever Lubking

17 Gregori Vasquez
48 Jack Alkire

62 Cas Silber

30 David Griffin

66 Adam Heidenfelder
5 Cole Cook

10 Chris Erwin

55 Greg Duncan

15 Tasker Strobel

49 Nolan Clennev

0a Jesse Remington

INACTIVE

2 Michael Woodworth
20 Zach Welz

25 Billy Cooke
INJURED LIST
64 Nick Garcia

PRONUNCIATIONS

Height
61"
60"

Bats Throws Height
g'o"
5o
58
5o
& 1"

A Ao - oA
g o 30 20 03

&' 0"

Throws Height
L 60"

g 100
5 g~

& 2*

& 0"

= o R o (1 o O el
s 1 LR o B il s

Bats

=
- 5
;

Height
6'0"
60"
5 11
5 11"
60"
65"
60"
6'0"
62"
6'3"
6' 3"
63"

o e AdE ol A A A A or
A ar- rFm A a aoaa anr

R R 510"
&1

5 10°

]
e

11"

Weight
185 Ibs

205 Ibs

Weight
200 lbs
180 lbs
175 lbs
160 lbs
180 lbs

205 lbs

Weight
190 Ibs
175 Ibs

180 Ibs
190 lbs

190 lbs

Weight
205 Ibs

205 lbs

205 Ibs
195 lbs

205 Ibs
280 lbs
185 lbs
185 lbs
2351bs
225 |bs

2201bs
200 lbs

175 lbs
190 Ibs

175 |bs

210 Ibs

Birth
31211995

11/9/M1996

Birth
2171997
11/10/1994
12/30/1994
6171997
6/14/1997

8/11/1995

Birth
B/4/1906
4/20/1998

§/14/1996
4171996

12M17/1998

Birth
8/4/19492

9/8/1997

52001997
32/1995

T/6/1996
12/11/1995
771997
8/10/1995
7131998
4191997

6/16/1996
10/2/1992

8/5/1997
571992

8/26/1995

5/5/1997

Vaibhav Desai: WAY-bov d-SIGH
Daniel Lingua: ling-WAH

Hometown
Salem, OR

Powell, OH

Hometown
Arlington, TX
Pine Bush, NY
Birlinghame, CA
New Berlin, W
Yucipa, CA

London, England

Hometown
San Diego, CA
Santee, CA
Allanta, GA

Crown Point, IN

Categena, Colombia

Hometown
Buckley, WA

San Cristobal, DR
Hyattsville, MD
Jacksonville, FL
Hanover, MA

Old Westbury, NY
Washington, IL
Grayson, GA
Centerfield, VA
Avon, IN

Raleigh, NC
Fulton, MO

San Francisco, CA
Stockton, CA

Maitland, FL

Moreno Valley, CA

Mikola Vasic: KMNEE-coe-lah VUH-seech  Alec Olund: OH-lund

itters

TFIAININm LOGAI— 597

CHICAGO
®

2021 Status
ROOKE

ROOKIE

2021 Status
ROOKIE
ROOKIE
L5-1
ROOKIE
ROOKIE

ROOKIE

2021 Status
ROOKIE
ROOKIE

ROOKIE
ROOCKIE

ROOKIE

2021 Status
ROOKIE

L5-3

ROOKIE
ROOCKIE
ROOKIE
ROOKIE
ROOCKIE
ROOKIE
ROOKIE
ROOKIE
ROOCKIE
ROOKIE

LS-1
LS-3

LS-3

ROOKIE

Adam Heidenfelder: HIGH-den-feld-er
Cas Silber: CAZ

Former Club
Gary SouthShore

Unita Unicoms

Former Club

Gary SouthShore

Tully Monsters

RW Black Sox

Former Club
Gary SouthShore
Gary SouthShore

Gary SouthShore
Westside Wooly Mammoths

Hillsboro Hops

Former Club
Gary SouthShore

A7l Indians
Gary SouthShaore
RW Black Sox
Gary SouthShore
Rockland Boulders
Southem M. Miners
RW Black Sox

Westside Wooly Mammaoths
Utica Unicorns
Vallgjo Admirals

AZL Athletics
Gary SouthShore
Everett AquaSox

RW Black Sox

Jesus Marriaga: HAY-zeus



Gary SouthShore RailCats 2021
Roster

Manager: Greg Tagert First Basel/Infield Coach: Marty Joyce Hitting Coach: Matt Schmidt
Third Base/Outfield Coach: Tony Rodriguez Pitching Coach: Tom Thornton Athletic Trainer: Stephanie Lohman

CATCHERS

" Name Bats Throws Height Weight  Birth Hometown 2021 Status  Former Club
g 185 Ibs 3121995
T2 Jackson Smith L R 6 1 Salem, OR ROOKE Gary SouthShore
] 2051bs 11/9/1996 i :

28 Camnro Comat L R 6'0 Powell, OH ROOCKIE Unita Unicorns

# Name Bats Throws Height Weight Birth Hometown 2021 Status  Former Club

44 Daniel Lingua R R & 0 200 Ibs 21711997 Arlington, TX ROOKIE

T Yoii Wilkiian R R 59" 180 Ibs 11/10/1994 Pine Bush, NY ROOKIE Gary SouthShore

1 Phil Caulfield L R 58" 175 Ibs 12/3011994  Bidinghame, CA LS-1 Tully Monsters

61 Nikola Vazsic R R 5o 160 Ibs 6171997 MNew Berlin, Wi ROOCKIE

41 Tyler Van Marter R R 81" 180 Ibs 6/14/1997 Yucipa, CA ROOKIE

3s Ben Andrews R R 60" 205 Ibs 8/11/1995 London, England ROCKIE RW Black Sox

# Name Bats Throws Height Weight Birth Hometown 2021 Status  Former Club

14 Raymond Jones L L 6'0° 190Ibs  6/4/1996 San Diego, CA ROOKIE Gary SouthShore

8 Hayden Schilling L R S 1751bs  4/20/1996 Santee, CA ROOKIE Gary SouthShore

11 M.J Rookard L L 58 180 lbs 5/14/1998 Atlanta, GA ROOKIE Gary SouthShaore

34 Alec Olund R R 62 190lbs 471771996 Crown Point, IN ROOKIE Westside Wooly Mammoth
18 Jesus Marriaga R R 6' 0" 190 bs 121711998  Categena, Colombia ROOKIE Hillsboro Hops

# Name Bats Throws Height Weight Birth Hometown 2021 Status  Former Club

a7 Trevor Lubking L i 60" 205 Ibs 9/4/1992 Buckley, WA ROOKIE Gary SouthShore

17 Gregori Vasquez R R 60" 205 Ibs 9/8/1997 San Cristobal. DR 1S3 B taiare

48 Jack Alkire R R 511"  205lbs  5/20/1997 Hyattsville, MD ROOKIE Gary SouthShore

62 Cas Siiber R R 511" 195 Ibs 3/2/1995 Jacksonville, FL ROOKIE RW Black Sox

30 David Griffin R R &' 0" 205 Ibs 7/8/1996 Hanover, MA ROOKIE Gary SouthShore

56 Adam Heidenfelder ™ " 65" 260Ibs  12/11/1995  Oid Westbury, NY ROOKIE Rockland Boulders

5 Cole Cook L L 60 1851bs  7/7/1997 Washington, IL ROOKIE Southern Illi. Miners
10 Chris Erwin L L 60" 165 Ibs 8/10/1995 Grayson, GA ROOKIE RW Black Sox

55 Greg Duncan R R g 2" 235 Ibs 7/13/1998 Centerfizid, VA ROOKIE

15 Tasker Strobel L L 63 225 Ibs 4/19/1997 Avon, IN ROOKIE Westside Wooly Mammoth
49 Mol Clasniy L R 6 3" 220lbs  6/16/1996 Raleigh, NC ROOKIE Utica Unicorns

0o Jesse Remington L L 63" 200lbs  10/2/1992 Fulton, MO ROOKIE Vallejo Admirals

20 Zach Welz R R g 1" 190 Ibs 57r1992 Stockion CA 153 Gary SouthShore
25 Billy Cooke R R 5107 1751bs  B/26/1995 Maitland, FL LS-3 Everett AquaSox
64 Nick Garcia R R 511" 210 Ibs 5/5/1997 Moreno Valley, CA ROOKIE RW Black Sox

Vaibhav Desai: WAY-bov d-SIGH Adam Heidenfelder: HIGH-den-feld-er Jesus Marriaga: HAY-zeus

PRON UNCIAT[ONS Daniel Lingua: ling-WAH Cas Silber: CAZ

Mikola Vasic: KMEE-coe-lah WUH-seech Alec Olund: OH-lund
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Yeah, we get it. We're Southsiders foo. <5

CH AT C OLLEGE
6601 West College Drive Palos Heights, Il nois 60463

trnty.edu/railcats

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE ADULT UNDERGRADUATE

THE WORLD NEEDS YOU




COACHING STAFF

GREG TAGERT MARTY JOYCE TOM THORNTON MATT SCHMIDT
MANAGER  THIRD BASE COACH PITCHING COACH HITTING COACH

TONY RODRIGUEZ STEPHANIE LOHMAN JCK STACL
FIRST BASE AND ATHLETIC CLUBHOUSE
INFIELD COACH TRAINER MANAGER

SLEEP SMARTER. PERFORM BETTER.
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LEADERS OF
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CREEKSIDENWI.COM



MAY AND JUNE PROMOTIONS

MAY
18

MAY
ra

MAY
22

MAY
23

MAY
pi

MAY
27

MAY
31

JUN.

JUN.

JUN.

JUN.
10

JUN-
13

JUN.

JUN.
23

OPENING NIGHT

We're up! Baseball is back in Northwest Indiana! Join us back at the Steel Yard for FAN-tastic
family fun as we welcome you back to the best baseball on this side of the Toll Road!

BIKE NIGHT/X-ROCK CLASSIC NIGHT

Grab life by the handlebars! We're celebrating our motorcylce nders all game long! Park your
bike on the front pad and show off your wheels!

GAME SHOW NIGHT

I'll take May 22 for $1,200 Alex! We're honoring the late Alex Trebek with game show challenges
all game long!

BARK IN THE PARK

This one is for all the good boys and girls! Bring your furry friends to the ballpark!

MOTHER AND SON NIGHT OUT

We're honoring momma’s boys of all ages!

BUSINESS SPECIAL

You have the green light. Play hooky from work. We’'ll even provide you with a return to work excuse.

INDIANA BEACH DAY/DOUBLE HEADER

There's more than com in Indiana! Let’s play two and celebrate Indiana Beach! .Themed jerseys to be
auctioned off following the game.

PERFECT E-LEARNING ATTENDANCE

Summer is here. Virtual is done. Zoom on over for an in-person game on us!

TAKE ME OUT TO THE BALD GAME

A celebration of bald people because bald is BEAUTIFUL.

MY CHILD IS AN HONOR STUDENT NIGHT

| love my honor student! Brag at the box office and your honor roll student receives a ticket on us!

TEACHER APPRECIATION

TPE une;‘s for the teachers... From in-person, to virutal, and even to the parents who stepped in
at home!

RUSTY’S CAMP OUT

Join Rusty on the field for an ovemight camp out including a movie on the jumbotron, s’'mores and
breakfast!

RUSTY’S BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION

Celebrate Rusty’s birthday with him and his closest mascot pals!

BOOTS AND BEAUTIES NIGHT

It's dad and daughter night at the ballpark!

BUSINESS SPECIAL /| YOUTH & SENIOR DAY

Triple bagger! Day baseball for all to tickle your fancy!




Gordon

FOOD SERVICE
4/&»@74« aﬂ'ym’fwg@



PROTECTING
LIFE & PROPERTY

SINCE 1946

» Fire Extinguishers

« General Fire Products

- Emergency / Exit Lighting
« Fire Alarm Systems

- Fire Sprinkler Systems

- Kitchen Fire Suppression
« Fire Suppression Systems
» Vehicle Fire Suppression

WWW.KOORSEN.COM

CALL (219) 769.1000

Nurse Call

Central Station Monitoring
Commercial Security

Access Control Systems

Video Surveillance

Emergency Notifications

Mass Communication Systems
Home Security

Koorsen

FIRE & SECURITY




NorthShore Helped
Ourramily Grow

Comprehensive Services for all your family’s needs

Family Practice, OB/GYN, Pediatrics,
Vision, Dental, Chiropractic
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FOOD OF THE BALLPARK

A BROADWAY B BEGGARS BEN’S SOFT
PRETZELS

BALLPARK CLASSIC PIZZA FRESH
CLASSICS FAVORITES PRETZELS

E POPCORN AND ICE §IF THE REGION
CREAM STANDS

FRESH POPCORN

D DEVIL'S TRUMPET
GRILL BAR

SPECIALTY
BURGERS

BALLPARK

AND FROZEN
TREATS

CLASSICS AND
FRIED FAVORITES

G EXPRESS LANE H SANTI'S TACOS | HEREggEsFUH J RUSTY'S LANDING

QUICK SERVICE AUTHENTIC STYLE CLASSIC STADIUM CLASSIC STADIUM
GRAB AND GO MEXICAN CUISINE HOT DOGS HOT DOGS




- COMMUNITY.

HWEST INDIANA




¥

MILLER

TRANSPORTATION

Hit the Road with
Miller Transportation

Miller specializes in charter
transportation, minibus transportation
and shuttle van transportation.

millertransportation.com



WEEKDAY SPECIALS

MONDAYS TUESDAYS

$2 BEEF TACOS
$5 MARGARITAS

$3 HAMBURGERS

VISIT ANY NWI
CHN LOCATION FOR gy SEum ey
COMPLIMENTARY Heoth Center
TICKETS!
WEDNESDAYS THURSDAYS
BASBEBALL BINGO
$2 HOT DOGS
$2 MILLER LITE
$3 YUENGLING
ESSENTIAL WORKER
e VISIT ANY NWI GERBER
COMPLIMENTARY TICKETS FOR
COLLISION & GLASS
ALL ESSENTIAL WORKERS { OCATION FOR
COMPLIMENTARY
TICKETS!
SATURDAYS
$5 SPECIALTY
COCKTAILS
=24 FAMILY FUN,
TN B e S e POST-GAME KIDS
FIREWORKS FRIDAYS RUN THE BASES
SATURDAY STEAL DEAL
FRI DAYS $15 TICKET PACKAGE:
POST-GAME FIREWORKS TICKET, T-SHIRT, CHICK-FIL-A COUPON

SUNDAYS

PRE-GAME CATCH ON THE
FIELD, POST-GAME KIDS
RUN THE BASES

TIMES FAMILY SUNDAY DEAL
SPLGiL S OUPN CosRroR |
NWI TIMES PAPER oR sociAL Mepia NIWILCEM

meeni s THE TINES




Dr. Andrew S. Berns
Dr. ScottJ. Braun
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~ for baseball p

~ looking to improve

~ their quickness,
~_power and endurance.
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SPEED SCHOOL of SCHERERVILLE

' 1 221 U.S. Hwy 41, Suite A,
? FranCIscan HEALTH Schererville, IN 46375

FITNESS CENTERS www.parisischool.com/locations/schererville

THE FASTEST WAY TO BEGOME A BETTER ATHLETE®

All Sports e All Abilities  Boys & Girls ® Ages 7 and up




|« Onssite, fullktime professional
¥ and courteous staff
« \Walking distance to restaurant, banking
ard shopping
» Onesite business center
and community room facilities
* Furnished corporate suites
» State-of-the-art fitness center
» Excellent Valparaiso Community Schools
| » The V-Line stops here

Conceived and created to
provide a quality of living that
s affordable, comfortable and
convenient, Chandana Pointe
has something for everyone.

(219) 531-2866
1600 Pointe Drive ® Valparaiso

Chandanapointe.com




FESTIVALS

JUNE 11

IT'S 5 O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE! JOIN US FOR CHEESEBURGERS
IN PARADISE AND JIMMY BUFFETT'S GREATEST HITS!

JULY 24

JOIN US FOR A FIESTA, CELEBRATING HISPANIC HERITAGE!

AUGUST 20

LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL! WE'RE CELEBRATING 1/2 WAY
TO MARDI GRAS WITH GOOD FOOD, GOOD DRINKS AND
GOOD MUSIC!

SEPTEMBER 4

THERE’S MORE THAN JUST CORN IN INDIANA... THERE'S
BASEBALL TOO! COME QUT AND ENJOY BOTH!

INIA JIC A DADTMEDC $ax M
.. SUNDAY, AUGUST 8 mlEAN AIR DAY
SUNDAY, AUGUST 29"
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CLEAN AIR



YPIER CONSULTANTS INC.

¢

g1-300-:*.05-93(,0
Dfficial Copiers of the
RailCats

- - Al =

ALL
- & Hour Response Time

- Servicing Schools, Government Agencies and
Private Businesses
- Mew and Remanufactured Copiers

- Locally and Family Owned since 199%¢

1500 E. 89™ AVE B2
MERRILLVILLE, IN 46410

http://www ccicopiers.com



CSL Plasma

Good for You. Great for Life.

7750 E. Ridge Road
Hobart, IN 46342

219-484-2099
www.cslplasma.com

EARN $100 TODAY!

Present this ad to receive an extra $10
on your first donation as a new donor.

Specializing in & i _..“ " ;
Safety & Work Footwear A \
.I' \

SINCE 1946 ﬂ e\
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T Indlanapolls Blvd, Hummond N 219-844- 5400



TRI=ELECTRONICS

Smbuﬁ Bowl 1L

THE PLACE
FOR FAMILY FUN!

BIRTHDAY

(219) 942-0432

www.BowlStardust.com

NWI Entertammenl lllews



2020
TICKET PACKAGES

10 VOUCHERS GOOD FOR ANY RAILCATS GAME! USE ALL
AT ONE TIME OR ALL AT ONCE.

$90 PER SEAT

PICK OUT YOUR SEAT FOR ALL FRIDAY, SATURDAY OR
SUNDAY GAMES PLUS OPENING DAY! 10 GAMES TOTAL!

$81 PER SEAT

SEASON PASS

GENERAL ADMISSION TO ALL 50 REGULAR SEASON GAMES!

SPECIAL MONTHLY PLANS STARTING AT $24.99/MONTH
FOR FOUR MONTHS.

INDIVIDUAL PASS: (1) GENERAL ADMISSION SEAT

$24.99/MONTH (TOTAL: $99.96)
FAMILY PASS: (2) ADULT AND (3) KIDS GENERAL ADMISSION

$49.00/MONTH (TOTAL: $199.96)

SEASON TICKETS

YOUR FAVORITE SEAT - ALL SEASON LONG! 30-MINUTE EARLY
ENTRANCE TO EVERY GAME. DISCOUNT IN THE TEAM STORE.

3 YEARS 2 YEARS 1 YEAR

$350 $400 $450
*ADD A VIP PARKING PASS FOR $100

For More inforrmation Call

219.882.2255

One Stadiurm Plaze, Gary, W 6402
wwwrallicaetsbasebsllcorm




Go Railcats!

Gary Southshore Railcats Special

SAVE 2% on your
online supply order of

$150 or more!
Code: GR202019

& Office Supplies
& Printers/ Copiers
I Office Furniture
 Network Services
& Video Displays

&~ Document Software

wWwWw. technology.com

ONE ONLINE use per customer. Offer expires 9/30/2019
May not be combined with any other offers.




There are enough adults diagnosed with
American high blood pressure in Lake County to fill

Heart

association.  the RailCats Stadium 28 times!

Did you know that blood pressure over
120/80 is considered too high?

Find out more about how to control your blood pressure at
www.loweryourhbp.org

& Copyright 2019 American Heart Association, Inc., a 50N c)3) not-for-profit. All iights reserved. Unauthorized use prohibited.

,"\-——","": gﬁiﬁ

Where Caring and
Community Matter

For decades, we've been entrusted with the care of countless
n and around Valparaiso. We can't wait to care for yours!

'Zo? McAfee Animal Hospital

651 Eastport Centve Drive, Valparaiso, IN 46383

HUB(NGER

Landscaping
Corp.



MAINTENANCELLC
(219) 734-6414

TREE SERVICE « LAWN CARE - LANDSCAPING - SNOW REMOVAL

Enjoy Friday Night Shabbat Service Inside America's 61st National Park!

Reform Judaism Services
since 1910

Temple Israel in Miller Beach
warmly welcomes everyone to our
Friday Night Shabbat Service,
happening every Friday at 7:30pm.

Come early and enjoy the beauty of the
Indiana Dunes National Park with a
hike on the nearby Paul H. Douglas

Trail or a sunset stroll on the beach. TEM PLE I SRA E L
ALL ARE 601 N. Montgomery St. - Gary, IN 46403
219-938-5232 - templeisraelmiller@gmail.com
WELCOME! www.templeisraelmiller.org

Follow us on Facebook @TemplelsraelGary



Q&A WITH PHIL CAULFIELD

What does it feel to be playing in Gary playing baseball again?

It feels incredible honestly, with the layoff and coronavirus and everything like
that... To be able to come out and play at a stadium like this is a blessing for
sure, so I'm really excited.

So you’ve been playing baseball your whole life, but you’re not
the only one in your family that plays baseball? You have a twin
brother, Tommy, and then Pat, your younger brother, also plays
at UCLA.

Correct, all three of us bonded over baseball our whole lives and it’s
pretty cool now to see that we're older and all playing at a really high level,
so that part’'s been the best part out of all of this.

Okay, enough with baseball. If money weren’t an object, what
would you be doing with your life?

I'd still be doing the same thing to be honest, I'd either be playing baseball or
coaching baseball or scouting or working in a front office or something like that.
It's something that | love to do. It's something that I'm really passionate

about and it's not all | know, but it's something that | really enjoy doing.

So, if you were an animal then, what would you be?

I’'m going to go with a lion. Uh, king of the jungle... It was my college mascot,
so we got to give love to the LMU Lions over there.
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CA' TRIE)GE

INIC.

Northwest Indlana’s
Largest Selectlon of

e

Remanufactured Ammumtlon
Proud'Supporter oflGary’F:.©'PlLodgel6]1

219 942: 2400
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Hardware

2520 BROADWAY
GARY, IN 46402
219-886-3136

CATERING
UNIQUE
TREATS TO
YOUR NEXT
EVENT!

219-688-2889
HERBKOE®ATT.NET




MILLER BEACH

APARTMENTS

. UWherne Home T
*UNDER NEW OWNERSHIP AND

|
e

ENT*

|
—d

MANAG.

(210) 938-0500

www.millerbeachapartments.com



PERSONALIZED

NEWSLETTERS
STRAIGHT TO YOUR PHONE

[j Business Briefing - A daily dose
of Northwest Indiana’s top business
stories.

i1 Weather Outlook - Get our expert
short-term forecast, weather details
_ and news of any severe weather.

u Health & Fitness - NEW! Your

Health & Fitness weekly update for ;: ' A\ 3
NWI. e Study on ending vehicle emissions
K e N s testing wins House approval  Se—=""
i Food & Dining -NEW Avesky [l e

e-newsletter for all the Foodies in NWI. ' ﬁ'ﬁ

I Prep Sports - NEW! A weekly dose :
- of NWI's top prep sports stories, e

¥ Jobs - Your Weekly NWI Job alertl -

[¥] Podcasts - NEW! Your Podcasts '
weekly update for NWI,

I¥] Daily Headlines - Today's top
~ headlines and galleries every morning.

Breaking News - Breaking news, OSQags_fgap eclipses 'Moonlight' win,
delivered when it happens. but civility reigns

AND MORE... C)

THE 1IMES

MEDIA COMPANY

@m SIGN UP AT
b NWI.COM/EMAIL



J7 Habitat for Humanity*

ReStore

SHOP « SAVE -
DONATE

OPEN TUESDAY THRU SATURDAY
HOME FURNISHINGS
BUILDING SUPPLIES

Donation Hotline

219-972-3000
nwirestore.org
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BY RADISSON
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FOR GRAND SLAM OFFERS
AND PACKAGES CALL
219-764-0021
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Merry Maﬂ&
Pusfessional Rehabililation
Compassionite Senisv Heattheare

5059 LUTE ROAD
PORTAGE, IN 46368
219-763-2273




FIREWORKS THEMES

MAY 21 MAY 31

\
FAN’S CHOICE ROCK ‘N’ ROLL PATRIOTIC
- JUNE 11 | JULY 2 JULY 3

N =

MARGARITAVILLE PATRIOTIC PATRIOTIC

JULY 4 JULY 23 [ AUGUST6

adid

PATRIOTIC PRINCESS KUNG FU

AUGUST 20 AUGUST 27 SEPTEMBER 3 SEPTEMBER 7

J\“ Q! [o10) ?

BLUES BROTHERS 80°S FAN’S CHOICE




KRAZY
KAPLANS
FIREWORKS

, LOWEST PRICES AROUND!!
LY 7 STORES IN REGION
WORLD’S BEST SELECTION

ROCKETS,
ROMAN CANDLES,
FIRECRACKERS
ARTILLERY SHELLS &

FAMILY
ASSORTMENTS

EXIT S5 « CLINE @ 80/94
219-989-8144

ALL MAJOR CREDIT
CARDS ACCEPTED

KRAZYKAPLANS.NET




FAN PHOTOS

PHOTOS PROVIDED BY: TRACI PAULSON O’'DONNEL
TAG US ON SOCIAL MEDIA IN YOUR PHOTOS FOR A CHANCE TO BE FEATURED




RAILCATS

BASEBALLIS A

FIF I H

THIRD
BETTER

Fifth Third Bank, National Association. Member FDIC. 21-0z_sron



Healthier Together

When we come together, anything’s possible.

METHODIST

HOSPITALS

www.MethodistHospitals.org



